

PAGE 14 // **Group Quarterly Financial Performance**

	2015				
	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	Year 2015
RM'm					
Revenue	2,149	2,110	2,166	2,176	8,601
Service revenue	2,127	2,094	2,158	2,160	8,539
EBITDA	1,047	1,101	1,021	1,162	4,331
Normalised EBITDA	1,083	1,110	1,111	1,121	4,425
Profit from operations	686	736	676	774	2,872
PBT	590	631	566	673	2,460
PAT	412	443	422	470	1,747
Normalised PAT	482	491	510	477	1,960
Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	410	441	420	468	1,739
Earnings per share - basic (sen)	5.5	5.9	5.6	6.2	23.2
Dividends per share (sen) ⁽¹⁾	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	20.0

	2014				
	First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	Year 2014
RM'm					
Revenue	2,119	2,082	2,065	2,123	8,389
Service revenue	2,037	2,049	2,049	2,094	8,229
EBITDA	1,073	1,086	1,070	1,000	4,229
Normalised EBITDA ⁽²⁾	1,075	1,063	1,079	1,034	4,251
Profit from operations	747	725	744	600	2,816
PBT	657	634	643	502	2,436
PAT	488	451	451	335	1,725
Normalised PAT ⁽²⁾	519	479	500	445	1,943
Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	484	446	449	339	1,718
Earnings per share - basic (sen)	6.4	5.9	6.0	4.5	22.9
Dividends per share (sen) ⁽¹⁾	8.0	8.0	8.0	16.0	40.0

Notes:

- ⁽¹⁾ Dividends per share consists of interim and final dividends declared and proposed in respect of the designated financial periods/years.
⁽²⁾ The comparative results were restated to provide more comparable information with the current periods/year.